conversions) of the 
company at the time of 
grant 0 0 0 0 0 

e. Private Placement: 

During the financial year under review, your Company has not issued and allotted any shares under 
private placement. 

However, you r Company has issued and allotted 1,24,353 (One Lakh Twenty-Four Thousand Three 
Hundred and Fifty-Three) Equity Shares of , 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each under Livlong Protection & 
Wellness Solutions Limited Employees' Stock Option Scheme - 2021 (LPWSL ESOS - 2021). 

f. Authorized Share Capital: 

During the financial year under review, t here was no change in the Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company. As on March 31, 2025, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company is ,25,00,00,000/­
(Rupees Twenty-Five Crores only) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Equity Shares of,10/- (Rupees 
Ten only) each and 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakh) Preference Shares of , 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only). 

g. Paid-up Share Capital: 

As on March 31, 2025, the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of t he Company stood at 
, 4,98,65,150/- (Rupees Four Crore Ninety-Eight Lakh Sixty-Five Thousand One Hundred and Fifty 
only) divided into 49,86,515 (Forty Nine Lakh Eighty-Six Thousand Five Hundred and Fifteen) onlO/­
(Rupees Ten only) each. 

During the financial year under review, the total paid-up share capital of the Company changed from 
, 4,86,21,620/- (Rupees Four Crore Eighty Six Lakh Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty 
only) to , 4,98,65,150/ - (Rupees Four Crore Ninety Eight Lakh Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred and 
Fifty only) pursuant to the allotment of 1,24,353 (One Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred 
and Fifty Three) Equity shares of , 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each under Livlong Protection & Wellness 
Solutions Limited Employees' Stock Option Scheme - 2021' (LPWSL ESOS - 2021) and No shares were 
issued and allotted on preferential basis. Further, t he Company has also not issued and allotted shares

[...]

There are no uncla imed deposits, 
unclaimed / unpaid interest, refunds due to the deposit holders or to be deposited t o t he Investor 
Education and Protection Fund (IEPF} as on 31st March 2025. 

5. Transfer to Reserves: 

During the year the Company transferred ~406/- (Rupees Four Hundred and Six on ly) to the Genera l 
Reserve. 

7. Details of Subsidiary Company/Associate Companies/Joint Venture 

The Company does not have any subsidiary, Joint venture or Associate Company. 

8. Significant and Material order Passed by the Regulators or Courts or Tribunals: